TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM461795

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTRON INDUSTRIES			Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORTRON INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 8040 DIXIE HIGHWAY	
City:	y: FLORENCE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 41042	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452706	FORTRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

rshapiro@sasiplaw.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ronald E. Shapiro **SIGNATURE:** /Ronald E. Shapiro/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/12/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Fortron Industries to Fortron Industries LLC#page1.tif source=Fortron Industries to Fortron Industries LLC#page2.tif source=Fortron Industries to Fortron Industries LLC#page3.tif source=Fortron Industries to Fortron Industries LLC#page4.tif source=Fortron Industries to Fortron Industries LLC#page5.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0316

900439085



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FORTRON INDUSTRIES, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 30th day of December, 2005.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 100589431-1 Reference# 13829705- Page: 1 of 3 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 5th day of May, 2017.

Elaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0317

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID: 0820248

Date Filed: 12/30/2005 3:13:00 PM
Effective: 1/2/2006
Elaine F. Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C200536300046

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LINCLUDING ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-21, 57C-9A-01 and 57C-9A-03 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion for the purpose of forming a limited liability company.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is: FORTRON INDUSTRIES, LLC. The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.
- 2. The name of the converting business entity is: FORTRON INDUSTRIES and the organization and internal affairs of the converting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country of North Carolina. A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
- 3. The converting business entity is a partnership as defined in G.S. 59-36, formed under the laws of North Carolina.
- 4. If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the limited liability company.)______
- 5. The name and address of the person executing these articles of organization as the organizer is as follows:

John Wardzel 8040 Dixie Highway Florence, Kentucky 41042

6. The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:

Number and Street: c/CT Corporation System, 225 Hillsborough Street, Suite 470

City, State, Zip Code: Raleigh, NC 27603 County: Wake

- 7. The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the initial registered office is:
- 8. The name of the initial registered agent is: CT Corporation System
- 9. The limited liability company has a principal office. The street address and county of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

Number and Street: 4600 Highway 421 North

City, State, Zip Code: Wilmington, NC 28402 County: New Hanover

CLT 912946v1

TRADEMARK
-REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0318

The mailing address, if different from the street address, of the principal office of the limited liability company is: 8040 Dixie Highway, Florence, KY 41042

- 10. The LLC shall be *Manager-managed LLC*. Except as provided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the members of this limited liability company shall not be managers by virtue of their status as members.
- 11. Any other provisions which the limited liability company elects to include are attached.
- 12. These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: January 2, 2006.

This the John day of December, 2005.

Signature

Yohn Wardzel, Organizer
Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State



NORTH CAROLINA Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

OF

FORTRON INDUSTRIES, LLC

the original of which was filed in this office on the 9th day of January, 2006.





Scan to verify online.

Certification# 100589432-1 Reference# 13829705- Page: 1 of 2 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 5th day of May, 2017.

Elaine J. Marshall

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0320

SOSID: 0820248

Date Filed: 1/9/2006 8:32:00 AM

Effective: 12/30/2005

Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State C200600400540

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CORRECTION

	rsuant to §55D-14 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned entity hereby submits these Articles of Correction for purpose of correcting a document filed by the Secretary of State.
1.	The name of the entity is: Fortron Industries, LLC
2.	The type of business entity is: Domestic Corporation, Foreign Corporation, Domestic Nonprofit Corporation. Foreign Nonprofit Corporation, Domestic Limited Liability Company, Foreign Limited Liability Company Domestic Limited Partnership, Foreign Limited Partnership Domestic Limited Liability Partnership, Foreign Limited Liability Partnership.
3.	On the 30th day of December , 20 05 , the business entity filed:
	a. The following described document: Articles of Organization Including Articles of Conversion
	-OR-
	b. The attached document (Chack here if applicable).
4.	This document was incorrect in the following manner (specify the incorrect statement and the reason it is incorrect or the mann in which the execution was defective):
	The document contained a typographical error. A comma should not have been inlouded in the name of the entity.
5.	The incorrect matters stated in Item 4 above should be revised as follows or the corrected document may be attached: The name of the limited liability company is: Fortron Industries LLC
Th	is the <u>Ull_day of January</u> , 20 08
	Fortron Industries LLC

Signature

FREDM. DANIELL PRESIDENT Type or Print Name and Title

NOTES:

Filing fee is \$10. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.
For effective date of these Articles of Correction, see N.C.G.S. 355D-14.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2002)

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEXCH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006271 FRAME: 0321